CH \$65.00 88673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeport Financial Partners LLC		10/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netalytics, LLC
Street Address:	52 Bobo Street
City:	Greer
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29650
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88673663	OBOT360
Serial Number:	88673647	METHASOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111120-0073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 2nd day of October, 2023, by FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of NETALYTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

WHEREAS, the Company and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 21, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6868/0983 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) as security for certain obligations owing by Company to Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in, to and under (i) all of its Trademarks and all Intellectual Property licenses providing for the grant by or to Company of any right under the Trademark including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, (ii) all renewals and extensions or the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, as Agent

Vame: <u>W</u>

Title: Minixon Divictor

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

GRANTOR	MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Netalytics, LLC	ОВОТ360	88673663	10/30/19	N/A	N/A
Netalytics, LLC	METHASOFT	88673647	10/30/19	N/A	N/A

Intellectual Property Licenses

None.

4891-7496-9474v2 9/29/2023 2:02 PM 7213.061

RECORDED: 10/04/2023